## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 1425934006 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/16/2014 08:30 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Account No.: MIN100196399002760369

MERS Tel.: (888) 679 MERS

PREPARED BY: (800)-669-4268 Amita Kharadi Dovenmuehle Mortgage Inc. 1 Corporate Prive, Suite 360 Lake Zurich, 17. 60047-8924

AFTER RECORDING FORWARD TO:

Dovenmuehle Mortgage Inc. 1 Corporate Drive, Suite 363 Lake Zurich, IL 60047-8/24

Dovenmuehle Mortgage, Inc.

1/28283183 MARZANO

Lender Id:

M24

### **SATISFACTION**

As of June 25, 2014

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS CLASS MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR GUARANTEED RATE, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS is holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: JAMES P MARZANO, AN UNMARPIFU MAN AND PAUL GRANT ROECK, A MARRIED MAN

Original Mortgagee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SISTEMS, INC., AS NOMINEE FOR GUARANTEED RATE, INC., ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNA Principal sum of \$272,800.00

1224226082 in Book N/A Dated: 08/16/2012 and Recorded 08/29/2012 as Document No. Page N/A in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS.

LEGAL :

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

Assessor's / Tax ID No.: 04-23-203-004-1008

2640 SUMMIT DRIVE, UNIT 108 GLENVIEW, IL 60025 Property Address:

PROTECTION BE THIS RELEASE THE REGISTRAR OF RECORDER OR OFFICE IN WHOSE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

1425934006 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., WHOSE ADDRESS IS P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026

Ву

Secretary

STATE OF Illinois

COUNTY OF

Sworn to and subscribed on , before me, JANICE TAYLOR, a Notary Public in and for the County of Lake, State of Illinois, personally appeared before me, JANICE TAYLOR, a Notary Janice Carlton-Oliva Assistant Secretary of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., WHOSE ADDRESS IS P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tie/ executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/ner/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf or unich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument

ary Expires :

JAN'CE TAYLOR OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires June 28, 2015

1425934006 Page: 3 of 3

# OFFICIAL C

ATTORNEYS' TITLE GUARANTY FUND, INC.

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

### Legal Description:

Parcel 1: Unit 501-108 in the Heatherfield Condominium as delineated on a survey of the following described real estate:

Certain lots in Heatherfield Unit 2, being a Resubdivision in Section 23, Township 42 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the Plat thereof recorded February 9, 1999 as Document Number 99136091, as amended, which survey is attached as Exhibit "B" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document Number 99849481, and as amended, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, all in Cook County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: Easement appurtenant to and for the benefit of Parcel 1 as set forth in the Easement Grant Agreement recorded as Document 23876793 for ingress and egress and utility purposes.

Parcel 3: Non-exclusive assements for the benefit of Parcel 1 for ingress, egress, use and enjoyment over and upon the common property as defined, describe in d declared in Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, Easements and Restrictions for Heatherfield Of County Clert's Office Condominium recorded September 7, 1999 as Document Number 99849481.

#### Permanent Index Number:

Property ID: 04-23-203-004-1008

**Property Address:** 

2640 Summit Drive, Unit 501-108 Glenview, IL 60025